TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Regions Bank		10/30/2013	banking corporation: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ronile, Inc.
Street Address:	701 Orchard Avenue
City:	Rocky Mount
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24151
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Bacova Guild, Ltd
Street Address:	1000 Commerce Center Drive
City:	Covington
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24426
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1627954	BACOVA
Registration Number:	2643298	FLOORWARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045228409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 404-420-5527 Email: rjk@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Rhonda J. Kenyeri, Paralegal

TRADEMARK REEL: 005142 FRAME: 0069 1627954

ICH \$65.00 10

900270401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5146-40		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas A. Nail		
Signature:	/dan/		
Date:	10/30/2013		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Regions - Transfer#page1.tif source=Regions - Transfer#page2.tif source=Regions - Transfer#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT

October 30, 2013

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, **REGIONS BANK**, an Alabama banking corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to **RONILE, INC.**, a Delaware corporation and **BACOVA GUILD, LTD.**, a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "<u>Assignees</u>"), **without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to**, Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademark applications and trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, arising under that certain Security Agreement (Trademarks), dated as of June 29, 2011, by and among Assignees and Assignor (as at any time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "<u>Trademark Agreement</u>"), and recorded on August 3, 2011, on Reel No. 004596, Frame 0679, United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

This Assignment intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignees to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Agreement, and to reassign to Assignees all of Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such Trademark Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signatures appear on following page.]

2988926 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

REGIONS BANK

("Assignor")

Name:

Title:

COUNTY OF MCKUMBURG

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this 98 day of October, 2013, personally appeared Tom Buck, the Wice President of Regions Bank, an Alabama banking corporation, to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that said instrument was signed by him on behalf of said banking corporation, and said Vice Provident acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said banking corporation.

Notary Public

Executed on 1002813

My Commission Expires: 11)2611

Trademark Transfer and Assignment (Ronile)

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Serial Number</u>	Application Date	<u>Registration</u> <u>Number</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>
BACOVA	73,822,389	August 29, 1989	1,627,954	December 18,
FLOORWARE	75,677,526	April 8, 1999	2,643,298	October 29, 2002

Trademark Applications

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	<u>Serial Number</u>	Application Date
None.			

RECORDED: 10/30/2013